



Annie's

12416 - Marshmallow Chocolate Chip Cookie Cake

Three layers of moist chocolate cake soaked with simple syrup alternate with two layers of our chocolate chip edible cookie dough and two layers of marshmallow cream.



\* Benefits

Three layers of moist chocolate cake soaked with simple syrup alternate with two layers of our chocolate chip edible cookie dough and two layers of marshmallow cream. Iced with delicious fudge frosting and finished with chocolate cake crumbs around the sides and a fluffy marshmallow border, a final sprinkling of chocolate chips makes this cake oh so scrumptious!

Ingredients

chocolate cake (sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached[wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid],cocoa processed with alkali, modified food starch, soybean oil, dry whey, leavening[baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate],vital wheat gluten, salt, caramel color, propylene glycol mono & diesters of fatty acids, mono & diglycerides, sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, tricalcium phosphate, artificial flavor,red40,corn starch, sulfites, citric acid, ascorbic acid[dough conditioner],egg, soy flour), chocolate icing (sugar, water, corn syrup, palm oil, cocoa[processed with alkali],soybean oil, mono & diglycerides, salt, polysorbate 60,potassium sorbate & sorbic acid[as preservatives],soy lecithin, natural & artificial flavors, dextrose, corn starch, caramel color, xanthan gum, cellulose gum), whipped topping (water, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sugar, coconut oil, sodium caseinate[a milk derivative]dextrose, gum arabic, carbohydrate gum, salt, xanthan gum, natural flavor, rice extract, colored with beta carotene), water, eggs, soybean oil, wheat flour, brown sugar, margarine vegetable oil blend(palm oil & soybean oil),water, salt, soy lecithin, mono & diglycerides, potassium sorbate, citric acid, natural & artificial flavor, beta carotene[color],vitamin A palmitate added, whey), chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla, salt), sugar, caramel (corn syrup, sweetened condensed milk [milk, skim milk, sugar], water, sugar, palm oil, modified food starch, natural and artificial flavors, sodium citrate, sodium alginate, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, salt, potassium sorbate, sodium phosphate, tartaric acid), modified corn starch, invert sugar, powdered sugar, cocoa processed with alkali, marshmallow creme (corn syrup, sugar, water, egg whites, cream of tartar, xanthan gum), chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, natural vanilla), artificial vanilla flavor, nonfat dry milk, salt.

⚠ Allergens

Contains:

- eggs soy wheat

Free From:

- crustaceans fish peanuts  
 tree nuts

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 14  
Serving size 1Slice (1EA)

Amount per serving  
Calories 490

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 27g	31%
Saturated Fat 10g	50%
Trans Fat	
Cholesterol 40mg	13%
Sodium 330mg	14%
Total Carbohydrate 37g	24%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 45g	
Includes 45g Added Sugar	%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 27mg	2%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 129mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

See label for suggestions

Serving Suggestions

See label for suggestions

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

3 to 5 Days Wrapped Refrigerated -  
4 to 6 Hours Wrapped Ambient

✎ Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer
Annie's	Davids Cookies

UPC	MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
	95450	12416	10837793004505		2/7.93 LB

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
18.14lb	18.14lb	United States	Yes	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
11.5in	12.5in	11.5in	0.96ft3	12x5	176days	-2°F / -5°F



Annie's  
12416 - Marshmallow Chocolate Chip Cookie Cake

Three layers of moist chocolate cake soaked with simple syrup alternate with two layers of our chocolate chip edible cookie dough and two layers of marshmallow cream.



Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories	490	Total Fat	27g	Sodium	330mg
Protein	4	Trans Fats		Calcium	27mg
Total Carbohydrates...	37g	Saturated Fat	10g	Iron	2mg
Sugars	45g	Added Sugars	45g	Potassium	129mg
Dietary Fiber	1g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	40mg		
Vitamin A(IU)•		Vitamin D	0mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-1 2•	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

 Additional Images

